508152670 10/02/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8199851

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		REQUEST TO UPDATE	REQUEST TO UPDATE ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name		
RESPIRA THERAPEU	TICS, INC.			10/02/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	RESPIF	RESPIRA THERAPEUTICS, INC.			
Street Address:	628 MIC	628 MIDDLEFIELD ROAD			
City:	PALO A	PALO ALTO			
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94301	94301			
PROPERTY NUMBER					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1757		7579981			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
		212)588-0500			
		the e-mail address first; if t if that is unsuccessful, it w			
•		212) 588-0800	-		
Email: Dock					
		locket@haugpartners.com			
Correspondent Name): H	IAUG PARTNERS LLP			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	9: H 7	IAUG PARTNERS LLP 45 FIFTH AVENUE			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	9: F 7 1	IAUG PARTNERS LLP 45 FIFTH AVENUE 0TH FLOOR			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	9: F 7 1	IAUG PARTNERS LLP 45 FIFTH AVENUE	51		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e: F 7 1 N	IAUG PARTNERS LLP 45 FIFTH AVENUE 0TH FLOOR	51		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	:: F 7 1 NUMBER:	IAUG PARTNERS LLP 45 FIFTH AVENUE 0TH FLOOR IEW YORK, NEW YORK 101	51		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	:: F 7 1 NUMBER:	AUG PARTNERS LLP 45 FIFTH AVENUE 0TH FLOOR IEW YORK, NEW YORK 101 A935-6.4	51		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	:: F 7 1 NUMBER:	IAUG PARTNERS LLP 45 FIFTH AVENUE 0TH FLOOR IEW YORK, NEW YORK 101 A935-6.4 SHABANA ARJUNE	51		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	:: F 7 1 NUMBER:	IAUG PARTNERS LLP 45 FIFTH AVENUE 0TH FLOOR IEW YORK, NEW YORK 101 A935-6.4 SHABANA ARJUNE /Shabana Arjune/	51		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	e: F 7 1 NUMBER: R:	IAUG PARTNERS LLP 45 FIFTH AVENUE 0TH FLOOR IEW YORK, NEW YORK 101 A935-6.4 SHABANA ARJUNE /Shabana Arjune/	51		

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:	Respira Therapeutics, Inc.
First Named Inventor:	Zhen Xu et al.
Serial No.:	17/579,981
Filed:	January 20, 2022
For:	PDE5 INHIBITOR POWDER FORMULATIONS AND METHODS RELATING THERETO
Examiner:	Shirley V. Gembeh
Art Unit:	1615
Confirmation No.:	7315

REQUEST TO CORRECT THE ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS

Mail Stop Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

The Assignee, Respira Therapeutics, Inc., has changed the address of its place of business and respectfully requests that the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office update the records in the above-referenced application.

Please update the Assignee, Respira Therapeutics, Inc. address from "5901 Indian School Road NE, #107, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110, USA to --628 Middlefield Road, Palo Alto, California, 94301, USA--.

The Assignment from inventors Zhen Xu, Hugh Smyth, Aileen Gibbons, Revati Shreeniwas, Pravin Soni, Dan Deaton, James Hannon, Stephen Lermer and Robert Curtis to Respira Therapeutics, Inc., was recorded on January 20, 2022 at Reel No. 058786, Frame No. 0115; and the Assignment from inventor Martin J. Donovan to Respira Therapeutics, Inc., was recorded on January 20, 2022 at Reel No. 058710, Frame No. 0990. No fee is believed to be due, however, the Commission is authorized to charge any fee occasioned by this paper, or credit any overpayment of such fees, to Deposit Account No. 50-0320.

Dated: October 2, 2023

Respectfully submitted, HAUG PARTNERS LLP

By: /Jon E. Gordon/

Jon E. Gordon, Reg. No. 55,217 Haug Partners LLP **Customer No. 20999** 745 Fifth Avenue New York, NY 10151 Tel. No. (212) 588-0800 Fax No. (212) 588-0500

REEL: 065101 FRAME: 0506